program objectives, results, and a look forward.

Dr. Peterson presented the VRS investment staff’s 10-year and 20-year
forward return estimates by asset class and for the total fund.  He then
focused on 10-year forward returns attributions in selected asset classes.

Due to technical difficulties the meeting paused at 11:42 a.m. and
restarted at 12:17 p.m.

Dr. Peterson then presented the macro factor impact on forward returns,
public pension plan discount rates through time, and external managers’
10-year forward return history and expectations.  Dr. Peterson then
presented four prospective median path scenarios and their implication
for rates of return, funded status, contribution rates and liquidity.

Mr. West led discussion to ensure that the Committee is comfortable
with the Expected Return Assumption, and all Committee members
agreed that they are comfortable with the current VRS assumption.

The Committee members engaged in general discussion throughout all
the reviews provided.

Mr. Beasley made a motion to adjourn the meeting.  Dr. Hewitt seconded
the motion.  Mr. Kochard asked for each Committee member to vote on
the motion:

Mr. Beasley – aye
Dr. Hewitt – aye

Page 4 of 150

Investment Advisory Committee
Meeting Minutes

August 26, 2021 10:00 a.m.
Page 4 of 4

Ms. Leake – aye
Mr. Lewis – aye
Mr. Smyth – aye
Mr. Kochard – aye
Mr. Gayner – aye
Mr. West – aye

The motion to adjourn the meeting passed.

The meeting was adjourned at 12:42 p.m.

___________________________________________________________
Larry Kochard, Chairperson

Page 5 of 150

Current
$Bil

Current
Weight

Policy
Weight

Variance Allowable
Range

Internal
%

Total Fund 103.7 27.4%

Public Equity 35.8 34.6% 36.0% -1.4% -5% +5% 37.3%

Fixed Income 14.6 14.0% 15.0% -1.0% -3% +5% 95.1%

Credit Strategies 14.7 14.2% 14.0% 0.2% -5% +5%

RS Credit 5.5 5.3% 5.6% -0.3%

NRS Credit 9.2 8.8% 8.4% 0.4%

Real Assets 12.5 12.0% 14.0% -2.0% -5% +5% 9.6%

Public RE 1.2 1.2% 99.9%

Private RE 7.3 7.1%

Other RA 3.9 3.8%

Private Equity 17.4 16.8% 14.0% 2.8% -5% +5%

MAPS 3.2 3.1% 4.0% -0.9% -2% +2%

DSTRAT 1.7 1.7%

RBI 1.5 1.4% 1.8%

PIP 2.2 2.1% 2.0% 0.1% -2% +2%

EMP 1.0 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% +3%

Cash 2.3 2.2% 1.0% 1.2% -1% +4%

Current
$Bil

Current
Weight

Policy
Limit

Hedge Funds 11.5 11.1% 15.0%

3 Year Tracking Error

Total Fund: 3.26%

Total Public: 1.10%

*Total Fund includes the following amt held by the Treasurer of VA:

• The values shown for each asset class on this report may differ from the VRS Monthly Performance Report due to adjustments related to derivative
positions in the Rebalance Account, pending transactions, and certain accruals. The values on this report are a more descriptive representation of the
Virginia Retirement System's true economic exposure to each asset class.( 3 adjustments applied )
*Total Fund and Total Public tracking error are calculated using monthly returns, then annualized